

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2403

Page 5, line 23, remove ", and"

Page 5, line 24, remove "expenditures made for political purposes."

Page 5, line 29, replace "made and" with an underscored comma

Page 5, line 30, after "expenditure" insert an underscored comma and replace "it" with "the expenditure"

Page 6, line 17, remove "state"

Page 7, line 2, after the period insert "The statement must include the name and mailing address of each recipient of an expenditure exceeding one hundred dollars in the aggregate, the amount of each reportable expenditure, and the date the expenditure was made."

Page 7, line 30, after "received" insert "and expenditures made"

Page 8, line 1, after "received" insert "and expenditures made"

Page 12, line 19, after "party" insert "or nonprofit entity affiliated with or under the control of a state political party"

Page 12, line 20, after "party" insert "or nonprofit entity affiliated with or under the control of a state political party"

Page 12, line 21, remove ", furnishings."

Page 12, line 22, remove "and equipment" and after "party" insert "or nonprofit entity affiliated with or under the control of a state political party"

Page 17, line 18, after "**candidates**" insert "**or candidate committees**"

Page 17, line 20, after the second "candidate" insert "committee" and after "for" insert "a"

Page 17, line 21, replace the first underscored comma with "candidate and a candidate for a" and remove the second underscored comma

Page 17, line 23, after "candidate" insert "or candidate committee"

Page 17, line 30, replace "The" with "A" and after "candidate" insert "committee for a judicial district candidate shall file a statement with the secretary of state no later than the"

thirtieth day following the date of the election in which the candidate's name appeared on the ballot or in which the candidate sought election through write-in votes. Any other candidate required to file a statement under this section"

Page 18, line 1, replace "appears" with "appeared"

Page 18, line 2, replace "seeks" with "sought" and after the second "candidate" insert "or candidate committee"

Page 18, line 4, replace "must" with "or candidate committee shall"

Page 18, line 5, replace "county auditor" with "appropriate filing officer"

Page 18, line 6, replace "county auditor" with "appropriate filing officer"

Page 18, line 8, replace "county auditor" with "appropriate filing officer"

Page 18, line 9, replace "county auditor" with "filing officer"

Page 18, line 10, replace "county auditor" with "filing officer"

Page 18, line 12, replace "county auditor" with "filing officer"

Page 18, line 14, replace "county auditor's office" with "filing officer"

Page 18, line 20, after the first underscored comma insert "which"

Renumber accordingly